There are no proposed transactions at the date of this report.

Radio Fuels Resources Corp. (formerly 2579113 Ontario Ltd.)
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020

- 15 -

Additional Information

Additional information relating to the Company is available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

 -57-

SCHEDULE “C”
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

Page 1

RADIO FUELS ENERGY CORP.
(formerly Mainstream Minerals Corporation)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

As at August 31, 2021

(Express in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

Page 2

RADIO FUELS ENERGY CORP.
(formerly Mainstream Minerals Corporation)
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
August 31, 2021
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian dollars)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

Radio Fuels Energy Corp. Radio Fuels Resources Corp. Note Pro Forma Pro Forma
At August 31, 2021 At June 30, 2021 Reference Adjustments Consolidated

$ $ $ $
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 577,896   732,690   2(a) 25,482,810

2(b) (392,090)

2(c) (460,050)

2(f) (150,000)   25,791,256
Marketable securities 785,874   -   785,874
Amounts receivables -   75,000   75,000
Sales tax recoverable 1,131   1,681   2,812

1,364,901   809,371   24,480,670   26,654,942

Exploration and evaluation assets -   426,150   2(e) 18,771,623   19,197,773
Total assets 1,364,901   1,235,521   43,252,293   45,852,715

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accruals 276,430   7,144   283,574
Other payables 117,000   -   117,000

393,430   7,144   -   400,574

Shareholders' equity
Share capital 10,627,319   1,325,001   2(a) 25,482,810

2(a) (9,508,321)

2(b) (392,090)

2(b) (125,475)

2(c) (460,050)

2(c) (164,317)

2(d) 40,000

2(d) (40,000)

2(d) (14,602)

2(e) 20,000,000

2(e) (1,325,001)

2(f) (150,000)   45,295,274
Warrants reserve -   -   2(a) 9,508,321

2(b) 125,475

2(c) 164,317

2(d) 14,602   9,812,715
Accumulated deficit (9,655,848)   (96,624)   2(e) 96,624   (9,655,848)
Total shareholders' equity 971,471   1,228,377   43,252,293 45,452,141

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,364,901   1,235,521   43,252,293   45,852,715

Page 3

RADIO FUELS ENERGY CORP.
(formerly Mainstream Minerals Corporation)
Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
August 31, 2021
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian dollars)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (“Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Position”) of Radio Fuels Energy Corp. (formerly Mainstream Minerals
Corporation) (“Radio Fuels Energy” or the “Corporation”) has been prepared by management for
inclusion in the listing statement dated December 6, 2021 for submission to the Canadian Securities